1Watts, 1.5KVDC Isolated DC/DC Converters (SIP8)
Page 1 of 8
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-EUC1D.A01
EUC1D Series
■ 2:1 standard input range: 4.5-9, 9-18,
   18-36, 36-75VDC

[Typ./Max.]
[mVp-p] ①
Efficiency
Typ.
[%]
Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Package
[inch]
EUC1D05S03 5 4.5-9 3.3 303
70/100
68 1800
SIP8
EUC1D05S05 5 4.5-9 5 200 73 2200
EUC1D05S12 5 4.5-9 12 83 77 681
EUC1D05S15 5 4.5-9 15 67 74 470
EUC1D05S24 5 4.5-9 24 42 76 330
EUC1D05B05 5 4.5-9 ±5 ±100 74 ±1000
EUC1D05B12 5 4.5-9 ±12 ±42 77 ±470
EUC1D05B15 5 4.5-9 ±15 ±33 77 ±330
EUC1D12S03 12 9-18 3.3 303
100/150
75 2700
EUC1D12S05 12 9-18 5 200 76 2200
EUC1D12S12 12 9-18 12 83 82 680
EUC1D12S15 12 9-18 15 67 83 471
EUC1D12S24 12 9-18 24 42 81 330
EUC1D12B05 12 9-18 ±5 ±100 78 ±1000
EUC1D12B12 12 9-18 ±12 ±42 79 ±470
EUC1D12B15 12 9-18 ±15 ±33 80 ±330
FEATURES
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
1Watts, 1.5KVDC Isolated DC/DC Converters (SIP8)

[VDC]
Output
Current
[mA]
Ripple
& Noise
[mVp-p] ①
Efficiency
Typ.
[%]
Capacitive
Load Max.
[μF]
Package
[inch]
EUC1D24S03 24 18-36 3.3 303
70/100
74 2700
SIP8
EUC1D24S05 24 18-36 5 200 81 2200
EUC1D24S12 24 18-36 12 83 83 680
EUC1D24S15 24 18-36 15 67 83 470
EUC1D24S24 24 18-36 24 42 83 330
EUC1D24B05 24 18-36 ±5 ±100 79 ±1000
EUC1D24B12 24 18-36 ±12 ±42 83 ±470
EUC1D24B15 24 18-36 ±15 ±33 83 ±330
EUC1D48S03 48 36-75 3.3 303
100/150
75 2700
EUC1D48S05 48 36-75 5 200 76 2200
EUC1D48S12 48 36-75 12 83 80 680
EUC1D48S15 48 36-75 15 67 84 470
EUC1D48B05 48 36-75 ±5 ±100 79 ±1000
EUC1D48B12 48 36-75 ±12 ±42 82 ±470
EUC1D48B15 48 36-75 ±15 ±33 82 ±330
Note:
       ① For output ripple & noise test conditions, please see output ripple & noise in technical notes on
            page 7 for details.
Model Numbering
EUC 1 D05 S 05 S
Power Rating:
1W
Input Voltage Range:
D05=4.5-9VDC
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
Package Type:
S=SIP
Series Name
D12=9-18VDC
B=Bipolar Outputs
12=12VDC
P
Enable Logic:
P=Positive
1Watts, 1.5KVDC Isolated DC/DC Converters (SIP8)
Page 3 of 8
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-EUC1D.A01
EUC1D Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage (<100mS)
5 Vin type -0.7 12 VDC
12 Vin type -0.7 25 VDC
24 Vin type -0.7 50 VDC
48 Vin type -0.7 100 VDC
Operating Environment Temperature -40 85 oC
Storage Temperature Range -55 105 oC
Soldering Temperature Wave soldering ＜ 10s 300 oC
Relative Humidity 95 %RH
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage Input to output, 1mA, 1 minute 1500 VDC
Isolation Resistance Input to output, Viso=500VDC 1000 MΩ
Isolation Capacitance Input to output, 100KHz/0.1V 120 pF
Remote On/Off Control
Positive Logic, ON state Open or 3.5 ≤ Vr ≤ 12 VDC
Positive Logic, OFF state Short or 0 ≤ Vr ≤ 0.7 VDC
Switching Frequency 150 208 300 KHz
Cooling Free air convection
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range As shown in the "Models Selections"
Input Current @ No Load
5V input type 40 60 mA
12V input type 15 30 mA
24V input type 6 10 mA
48V input type 4 6 mA
Input Current @ Min. Line
5V input type 281 mA
12V input type 111 mA
24V input type 55 mA
48V input type 27 mA
Reflected Ripple Current
5V input type 30 mA
12V input type 40 mA
24V input type 55 mA
48V input type 4 mA
1Watts, 1.5KVDC Isolated DC/DC Converters (SIP8)
Page 4 of 8
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-EUC1D.A01
EUC1D Series
Output Specifications